Liquid Bottles

4 stars based on 63 reviews

It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. It is possible that the leaflet in your medicine pack may differ from this version because it may have been updated since your medicine was packaged.

Below is a text only representation of the Patient Information Leaflet, the original can be viewed in PDF format using the link above.

The product code s for this leaflet is: Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. What Priadel is and what it is used for 2. What you need to know before you take Priadel 3. How to take Priadel 4. Possible side effects 5. How to store Priadel 6. Contents of the pack and other information. Priadel Liquid contains a medicine called lithium. This belongs to a group of medicines called mood stabilisers.

It works by stabilising the levels of chemicals in your brain that affect your mood. It is also used to help prevent bipolar depression - where the mood changes between feeling very high mania and very low depression. Do not take this medicine if any of the above apply to you.

If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Priadel. Patients with severe kidney impairment who received lithium for more than 10 years may have a risk of developing a benign or malignant kidney tumour microcysts, oncocytoma or collecting duct renal carcinoma. If you are not sure if any of the above apply to you, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Priadel.

Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines. This includes medicines you buy without a prescription, including herbal medicines. This is because Priadel can affect the way some other medicines work. Also, some medicines can affect the way Priadel works as this can affect the levels of lithium in your blood.

The following medicines can increase the chance of side effects when taken with Priadel. Tell your doctor if you are taking any of the following before taking Priadel:. Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking any medicine if you are pregnant or breast-feeding. This returns to normal without any treatment.

Do not drive or use any tools or machines if you feel sleepy, tired or dizzy. Priadel may also cause other effects that can make it dangerous to drive or use tools and machines such as numbness, paralysis, weakness or fits seizures.

A 30 ml dose of this medicine contains mg of ethanol, this is about the same amount of alcohol as 30ml of beer or This can be harmful for those suffering from alcoholism. It should also be taken into account in pregnant or breast-feeding women and high risk-groups such as patients with liver disease or fits epilepsy.

Always take Priadel exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. The amount you eat and drink is very important as it can affect the levels of Priadel in your blood.

Your doctor will monitor the level of lithium in your blood and adjust your dose accordingly. You should not take Priadel if you have severe kidney problems see section 2.

If you are going to have other types of blood test, tell the doctor or nurse that you are taking lithium. If you or someone else has taken more Priadel Liquid than you should, talk to a doctor or go to your nearest hospital casualty department straight away.

Remember to take the medicine pack with you. This is so the doctor knows what you have taken. The following effects may happen: You may also experience shaking or muscle weakness, muscle twitches and jerks or spasms causing unusual movements of the face, tongue, eyes or neck.

In severe cases you may lose consciousness, have fits, shortness of breath or chest pain. If you forget to take a dose at the right time, take it as soon as you remember, then go on as before.

Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. Keep taking your medicine until your doctor tells you to stop. Do not stop taking Priadel just because you feel better. If you stop, your illness may return. When your doctor says that you can stop taking Priadel, your dose will be lowered gradually. Your doctor will help you to do this.

Like all medicines, Priadel can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. Side effects are more likely to happen at the start of treatment.

If you have an allergic reaction, stop taking Priadel and see a doctor or go to a hospital straight away. The signs may include: Stop taking Priadel and see your doctor or go to a hospital straight away if you notice a combination of any of the following serious side effects. The following side effects may be signs of lithium toxicity too much lithium in your blood: Other serious side effects which need urgent medical attention:. Tell a doctor or pharmacist straight away if you notice any of the following serious side effects:.

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if any of the following side effects gets serious or lasts longer than a few days:. Blood tests may show an increase in white blood cells leucocytosis or changes in the way the kidney is working.

They may also show changes in the levels of calcium or magnesium in your blood. If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: This leaflet does not contain all the information about your medicine.

If you have any questions or are not sure about anything, ask your doctor or pharmacist. This site uses cookies. By continuing to browse the site you are agreeing to our policy on the use of cookies. Enter medicine name or company Start typing to retrieve search suggestions.

Continue typing to refine. Active ingredient lithium citrate. Last updated on eMC: What is a Patient Information Leaflet and why is it useful? Phone for help Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

This medicine has been prescribed for you only. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. What is in this leaflet 1. What Priadel is and what it is used for Priadel Liquid contains a medicine called lithium. Priadel can be used to manage or control: Mania feeling highly excited, being over-active and easily irritated or distracted. Hypo-mania similar to mania, but less severe.

Repeated periods of depression, where treatment with other medicines has not worked. Aggressive or self-harming behaviour. What you need to know before you take Priadel Do not take Priadel if: You are allergic hypersensitive to lithium citrate or any of the other ingredients of Priadel see Section 6: Signs of an allergic reaction include: You have heart disease.

You have severe kidney problems. You have an under-active thyroid gland that is not being treated. You have low levels of sodium in your body.

This can happen if you are dehydrated or on a low sodium diet. This happens when your body does not produce enough hormones. This makes you feel tired, weak, light-headed and makes areas of your skin go darker. You have a rare condition called Brugada syndrome, or if anyone in your family has had Brugada syndrome.

Pirateat40 bitcoin value

  • Wtcr bitcoin mineral

    Hd moore bitcoin mining

  • 6 ethereum classic mining pools worth checking outthe merkle

    Octagon vs bitcoin wallet

Bitcoin mining debian server

  • Bitcoin mining machinery kyoto

    What language to i learn to write a trading bot pythonbusiness

  • Bring bitcoin to the trading pit

    Blockchain weapon of choice

  • Buy bitcoins bank account

    Heroes of the storm bot farming

Free bitcoinin how to make 10000 roll script for androied phone

39 comments Litecoin highest price today

Bitcoin code review the reality behind the scam software

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided here is accurate, up-to-date and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive.

This information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States. The absence of a warning for a given drug or combination thereof in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient.

If you have questions about the substances you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist. The easiest way to lookup drug information, identify pills, check interactions and set up your own personal medication records. Available for Android and iOS devices. Subscribe to receive email notifications whenever new articles are published. This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment. To view content sources and attributions, please refer to our editorial policy.

We comply with the HONcode standard for trustworthy health information - verify here. Click here for US version. You may need to read it again. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet.

What is in this leaflet 1. What Priadel is and what it is used for 2. What you need to know before you take Priadel 3. How to take Priadel 4. Possible side effects 5. How to store Priadel 6. Contents of the pack and other information 1.

What Priadel is and what it is used for Priadel Liquid contains a medicine called lithium. This belongs to a group of medicines called mood stabilisers. It works by stabilising the levels of chemicals in your brain that affect your mood. Priadel can be used to manage or control: It is also used to help prevent bipolar depression - where the mood changes between feeling very high mania and very low depression.

What you need to know before you take Priadel Do not take Priadel if: Signs of an allergic reaction include: This can happen if you are dehydrated or on a low sodium diet. This happens when your body does not produce enough hormones. This makes you feel tired, weak, light-headed and makes areas of your skin go darker. This is an abnormal condition of the heart that can make it stop beating.

Do not take this medicine if any of the above apply to you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Priadel. Warnings and precautions Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Priadel if: This is when you have a problem with your stomach or gut.

Signs include diarrhoea, stomach pain, being sick, headache, fever and chills. Patients with severe kidney impairment who received lithium for more than 10 years may have a risk of developing a benign or malignant kidney tumour microcysts, oncocytoma or collecting duct renal carcinoma. If you are not sure if any of the above apply to you, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking Priadel.

Other medicines and Priadel Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines. This includes medicines you buy without a prescription, including herbal medicines. This is because Priadel can affect the way some other medicines work. Also, some medicines can affect the way Priadel works as this can affect the levels of lithium in your blood.

In particular, check with your doctor if you are taking any of the following: The following medicines can increase the chance of side effects when taken with Priadel. Tell your doctor if you are taking any of the following before taking Priadel: Coadministration with Priadel may increase the risk of a serious but rare side effect called 'neuroleptic malignant syndrome', which may be fatal.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking any medicine if you are pregnant or breast-feeding. It is very important that you talk to your doctor about your treatment well before you become pregnant.

If your doctor decides that you should have Priadel while you are pregnant, he or she will: This is because your kidneys work differently while you are pregnant. This returns to normal without any treatment. Driving and using machines Do not drive or use any tools or machines if you feel sleepy, tired or dizzy. Priadel may also cause other effects that can make it dangerous to drive or use tools and machines such as numbness, paralysis, weakness or fits seizures.

A 30 ml dose of this medicine contains mg of ethanol, this is about the same amount of alcohol as 30ml of beer or This can be harmful for those suffering from alcoholism. It should also be taken into account in pregnant or breast-feeding women and high risk-groups such as patients with liver disease or fits epilepsy. How to take Priadel Always take Priadel exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Diet, food and drink while taking Priadel The amount you eat and drink is very important as it can affect the levels of Priadel in your blood. In hot environments or if you are dehydrated, you may need to drink extra fluids. Do not change your diet without talking to your doctor first. Possible side effects Like all medicines, Priadel can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. Side effects are more likely to happen at the start of treatment. Allergic reactions If you have an allergic reaction, stop taking Priadel and see a doctor or go to a hospital straight away.

The signs may include: Stop taking Priadel and see your doctor or go to a hospital straight away if you notice a combination of any of the following serious side effects. The following side effects may be signs of lithium toxicity too much lithium in your blood: Other serious side effects which need urgent medical attention: Tell a doctor or pharmacist straight away if you notice any of the following serious side effects: You may also feel tired and hungry.

It is important to tell your doctor if you are passing more water than usual as the amount of Priadel you are taking may need to be changed. This could be due to higher levels of thyroid hormone in the blood hyperthyroidism. This could be due to lower levels of thyroid hormone in the blood hypothyroidism. You may also have black tarry stools faeces or blood in your stools or you may notice blood or dark bits like coffee grounds when you are being sick.

This could be because of increased pressure in the brain. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if any of the following side effects gets serious or lasts longer than a few days: Skin may appear red, itchy with silvery scales psoriasis.

If you already have this condition, you could notice that it is getting worse. Tests Blood tests may show an increase in white blood cells leucocytosis or changes in the way the kidney is working.

They may also show changes in the levels of calcium or magnesium in your blood. A test on your heart may show changes in the way your heart is working. Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. Keep in the outer carton in order to protect from light. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment. Not all pack sizes are marketed. If you have any questions or are not sure about anything, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

This leaflet was last revised in January They can be contacted by: Increasing the dose is usual, but do not do this unless your doctor tells you to. Use in children Priadel is not recommended for children and adolescents. Patients with kidney problems Your doctor will monitor the level of lithium in your blood and adjust your dose accordingly.

You should not take Priadel if you have severe kidney problems see section 2.